| MAD 6-29-18 06 | -29-1998 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 Recc | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Offi |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra. 10 | 0750512 nents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. Rice | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). |
| | Name: Hersh Acoustical Engineering, Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger | Street Address: 780 Lakefield Road, Unit G |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | City: Westlake Village State CA ZIP: 91361 |
| xecution Date: 01/10/97,, | Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🛛 No 📋 Yes |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new a | oplication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 08/784,732 | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman | |
| | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor | igee Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| | 02-2666 |
| | Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| document. | 1 |
| 1 | * . 6.9 11 11 |
| Roger W. Blakely, Jr., Reg. No. 25,831 (Storg | 2 1 Dealet 6/18/98 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including cove | r sheet, attachments, and document: 3 |
| | d with required cover sheet information to: ner of Patents, Box Assignments |

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 035871.P007 (5/27/97)

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0545

08/784732

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Edward J. RIce, residing at 3116 Dover Center Road. Westlake, Ohio 44145-4510, have made an invention in:

Hybrid Mode-Scattering/Sound-Absorbing Segmented Liner System and Method

and have made or plan to make an application for United States Letters Patent in connection with the above-entitled invention; and

WHEREAS, HERSH ACOUSTICAL ENGINEERING, Inc., a California corporation having offices at 780 Lakefield Road, Unit G, Westlake Village, California 91361 ("HAE"), is desirous of acquiring the interest in the invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents that may issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

I hereby sell, assign and transfer to HAE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to:

(a) the invention and any improvements thereon for the United States and all foreign countries;

(b) any U.S. patent application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part and divisionals, related to the invention and any improvements thereon;

(c) any U.S. patent that may issue, including any reissues, related to the invention or any improvements thereon;

(d) any foreign patent application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part ,renewals, revivals and divisionals, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention based upon the United States application; and

(e) any foreign patents that may issue, including any reissues and extensions, related to the invention or any improvements thereon.

I hereby authorize any appropriate authorities to grant and issue any United States or foreign patent in connection with the invention or any improvements to HAE as the assignee.

`I further agree to execute any additional documents necessary and proper to secure patent protection on the invention and any improvements

throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Agreement.

 $\frac{01/10/1797}{ce} = \frac{01/10/1797}{Date}$

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

CITY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this _____day of ______, 199___, Edward J. Rice appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

My Commission Expires: BANET MARANY, Patrice Public Banetic My Commission Strate Cost 27, 1727

RECORDED: 06/29/1998